
10/15/2024 BCC Agenda Date/Item: ______________ 

Board of County Commissioners 
Clackamas County 

Approval an Amendment to a Subrecipient Agreement with The Children’s Center of Clackamas County for 
medical and forensic evaluations, victim services and coordinated investigation assistance. Amendment 

Value is $26,524 for 1 year. Total Agreement Value is increased to $51,524. Funding is through the State of 
Oregon Criminal Justice Commission's Justice Reinvestment Program. 

No County General Funds are involved. 

Previous Board 
Action/Review 

Previous agreement signed by Chair Smith on July 25, 2024 (20240705 III.A.3). 

Performance 
Clackamas 

Ensure safe, healthy and secure communities. 

Counsel Review Yes Procurement Review No 
Contact Person Nancy Artmann Contact Phone 503-785-5012

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: The Justice Reinvestment Program dedicates funding for victim services programs. This 
is a request for an amendment to the subrecipient agreement.  The funds will be used to continue to provide 
trauma-informed care for children when there are concerns of physical abuse, emotional abuse, sexual abuse, 
neglect, drug endangerment, or if a child has witnessed domestic violence, and to provide Spanish-speaking 
children culturally appropriate support and services provided by bilingual/bicultural staff. 

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval of this amendment to the agreement. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Sheriff Angela Brandenburg 

For Filing Use Only 

Briefed at Issues 10/15/2024










	Staff Report JRP-23-03-02 a1 CCC
	Justice Reinvestment Program - Subrecipient Agreement_Signed 10.8.24



